Maine law.
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STATE TAX.

CHaP. 295 any point in the town of Lebanon, on the line of the Portland

Capital stock.

State tax.

and Rochester railroad ; and in the construction, maintenance
and operation of said line shall be governed by the general
law relating to telegraphs.

Seor. 5. The capital stock of said company shall not
exceed twelve hundred thousand dollars, divided in shares
of such par value as said corporation shall establish by its
by-laws. But all the capital stock of the said four original
corporations issued and outstanding at any one tinie, shall not
exceed the sum of twelve hundred thousand dollars at its par
value.

Szor. 6. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 17, 1880,

Chapter 293,

An act for the assessment of a State Tax for the year one thousand eight hundred and
eighty, nmounting to the sum of one million one hundred twenty-four thousand two
hundred sixty-one dollars nnd twenty-seven cents,

Be il enacled by the Senate and House of Representalives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows:

Seerion 1. That each city, town, plantation, or any other place
hereinafter named within this State, shall be assessed and pay the
several sums with which they respectively stand charged in the
following lists ; the same being in addition to the poll tax of one
cent on each poll, a tax of five mills on the dollar of the present
valuation, for the current disbursements of the treasury, and for
the school mill fund established by an act approved February
twenty-seventh, eighteen hundred and seventy-two, and for the
sinking fund established by an act approved March seventh,
eighteen hundred and sixty-eight.



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN.

Auburn ..., e,

Fourteen thousand six hundred six dollars and forty two

conts, ... ... e e e e 814,606 42

Durham.........|Two thousand four lmndled soventeen dullms und eighty
SIN @ODEB. v vt iih s it e e e e e aaa 2,417 86

East Livermore ..|One thousand nine hnodred forty ﬁve "dollars und nmoty
five cents .... 1,945 95

Groene vovevv ... Two thousand two hundrod one dolln,rs und twenty mue
[LT=] 3 2,201 29
Leeds....... ... [Two thouﬂund two huudlod elcrhty five dollurs rmd mnety 2,285 94

four cents ... . ... oo i e aeen e,
Lewiston........|Forty four thousand nmutv d()llma nnd <oventy two cents.| 44,090 72

Lishon..........[Three thousand ssven hundred nine dollars and ninety
eigty cents .. ... .ive aon . e e e 3,709 98

Livermore....... Two thousand six bundled twenty ﬁve dolhrs and thirty
SBVON CODLES. .t v cvr tinr eed cra taee e s vee 2,625 37
Minot .. ........|Throe thousand fifty six do]lurs rmd forty cents. ..., .. 3,056 40

Polund.. vevesss. [IThren thousand eight hundred thirty five dollars und
thirty two cents .. ... e e i e eaee e e 3,835 32
Turner....,.....{Four thousand eighty three dollars nnd seventy nine ots.| 4,083 79

Wales.........,.|One thousand onec hundred forty eight dollars and thirty
three cents. .. v.ov ver viee cine vans 1,148 33
Webster..... . ..|Two thousand thlrty four dollms and thlrty ﬁvo cents, ..1 2,034 35

- Eighty eight thousand forty one dollars and seventy two
BONES v uvu sonwvans sonr covn sass avassons cnunsaneenens] 83,041 72

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK.

Amity ...ovsvvvs wevvvve .. |Two bundred twonty four dollars and nine-
teen cents ..., . Lol ieeas 224 19

Ashland .... ..., ..ovvies oo |Four hundred mnety three dollars and fifty
three cents ... .... ceee 493 53

Bridgewater,.... ..., ..., .\Foar hundred hoventeen dollnrs u.nd ﬁfty
FOUE COULS .. vh vree care tves cvss tins aans 417 b4
Benedicta, .o iver cont viae oien Two hurdred nine dnl]nrs nnd forty cents .. 209 40

Blaine.. ..o. vven hn s Two hundred twenty five dollars and nmety
eightcents ........oovvotn ol 226 98

Caribou...nv vevn oo Seven hunodred elghty one dollnls nnd seven
COMER v vvvr e dhe aen bt et ey 781 07

Easton...vesanus ieesons + v [Three hundred ﬁf[y dollnrs nnd forty five
cents..... 350 45

Fort Fairfield.... .... .... ... One thnmnud three hundred elghty seven
dollars and sixty cents . ... ... ..., ..., 1,387 60

Fort Kent vevveussvsevveesen. [Three hundred twenty eight dotlars ang fifty
0ne 0entS...,v v ceanoaen . 328 51

Frenchville ..... ..ot .. v+ veoo|Four hundred ﬁve do]lurs and seventy four
cents. .. . 405 T4
Grand Isle ... .o oovnvves oo |Two hundred five dollms and forty six eents 206 48
Haynesville . ... .ovv vovt ov.. |One hundred sixty one dollars and sixty cts, 161 60

Hersey «.vvevvvs cver -ovvvns. |One hundred twenty two dollarsand seventy
two cents .... . 122 72

Hodgdon....oovsvuvvanns «vv. |Nine bundred mnety one dollnrs und thlrty
six corts . 991 36

Houlton .....ovvvevvvvve oo, (Three thousand four hundred twelve doll:m
nud eighty cents .. . .1 3,412 80
Island Falls s ....vves .ovv oou. |One bundred ninety dollms nnd ﬁfteen eents 190 15

Limestone.,s.vev oeve svee vou. [One hundred thirty elght dollars and eighty
eighteents o ... . oo o0 eei e e 138 88

LiDnens. ..eeeise veer onenoro |Five hundred nmety one dollu.rs nnd sevonty!
ono eents, ... ..., 591 71

Littleton ............ ... ««..{Four hundred seventy two dollars and erghty
eents .. .. ......s [N 472 80

Ludlow +.vvcuvsv cver vans oo [Two hundred mnety dollms and twenty one
CentS. .vt s e e cees 200 21

Madawaska . ... viieveeo. |Three hundred twenty seven dollnrs u.nd
twenty five 6ontS..ouiv ciue iia i e 327 26

Mars Hill ....vvvovve vovv oot [Two hundred twenty nine o dollars and eighty
four ceunts . 229 84

Masardis.... ...vvvvs oeen oo \One hundred mnety seven . dollars and elghty
BONES vouv sver cune vonn sirt aris terteras 197 80
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOXK—(CONTINUED.)

Maysville cevvvrsvaneennnnnns
Monticello vvvevs vens sansvnes

New Limerick ..vvvee vavevrs.
Orient .. ....

sens esrr st sen

erse vean

Presque Isle.........

Sherman «vvvieus vons coannnas

BmYrna. vas siiecrnraenn oo

Washburn. v ivesvvns cruevnns
TWOSEON o vuvnvenns vevarevsas

Banoroft  plantation........
Castle Hill do [T
Crystal do PPN
Cyr do Cevesens
Glenwood do
Hamlio do e e
Macwahoo do veeraens
Mapleton do Crer e
Moro do TR
No.9,R. 6 do vess enas
No.1,R.1 do  .eev....
Oakfield do cereares
Perham do
St. Francis do P
Wallagrass do cereines
Westfield do e
Woodland do e enes
Van Buren do [N

FER.LW.E.LS...c.ouus.
Cox Patent....cev vevsvnes cnus
A, R. 2, (11,020 aores) +......

A,R 2, (7,716 acres).........
B,R. 2......0.. .W,E L. S.
[ L do
Dy,Ri2iivinnnnns do
E,Ro2ovvevennans do
L R.2..... do
E. half I, R, 2..., do
W. half K, R. 2.., do
3, R. 20vivi v do
L, R, 3...... do
Pt.l1, R. 3W D L S (Burker)
3, R. 3............W L.8
4, R 3. iiiiiins do
Ty RBei v vaes do
8, R. do
9, R. do
10, R. 3 do
S. E, do
N. B do
W. 3 do
S. 3 do
N. 3} do
1, R, do
2, R. do
B} do
W. % do
5, R. do
E. 3} do

Seven hundred one dollars and ulnety one
cents .... ..
Six hundred mnety four dolln.rs und ﬁ['ty
nine cents.... ..... PN
Two hundred eighteen dollars and one eent
One hundred seventy five doliars and thirty
nine cents. ... .. v
Nine bundred five dollurs ﬂDd seventy ﬁve
cents ... uieun, .
Five hundred forty seveu dollms and mnety
one cents. ....
One hundred seventy e\ght “dollars and
eighty six cents, .. ... .
Three hundred sixteen dollurs und ten centa.
Two hundred fifty dollars and nine cents ...
One hundred ninety eight dollars and eleven
eents .... ..
One hundred dollnrs und mnety three oents.
One hundred sixty one dollars and thirtesn
cents ... .. .
Fifty seven dollurs and’ forty six oents s ...
One hundred thirty seven dollars and forty
eight cents........ eee
One hundred forty two dollms aud ﬁve ets. .
Two hundred seven dollars and forty six ots,
Oone hundred forty four dollars and sixty
foar cents ..., ...
One hundred Lh1rneon dollars n.nd sevenw
eight eents ... ....
Ninety six dollars and umety nine cunts oo
One hundred two dollars and twenty four
eents, .
One hundred twenty six dollars n.nd fifty ots
Sixty four dollars and seventy eight cents.
One hundred thirty seven dollars aud eighty
three cents.... .
Fifty nine dollars and seventeen centsj. ....
One hundred four dollars and fifty two cents
Seventy two dollars snd seventy four cents..
Two hundred thirty two dollars and thirty
two cents ,.......
Ninety cents...
Two dollars and twenty five cents ..... ....
Thirty five dollars and seventy five cents. ..
Twenty two dollars and fifty cents, .... ....
One hundred forty three dollars...........
Seventy dollars .....
Fifty one doltars and thirty ﬁva oeuts RN
Twelve dollars and thirty seven cents ., ....
Thirty nine eents.ovvvves veue v
Twenty four dollars and thirty seven conts,
Twenty four dollars and thirty eight cents..
Sixty five dollars and seventy five cents....
Thirty dollars.. ..
Twenty nine dollars uud mnety oents ......
One hundred twenty eight dollars and
seventy cents. .... e
Eighty five dollars and erghty cents.. e
One hundred thirty six dollars and ﬁfty
cents
Twenty nine dollars and ninety conts . .
Thirty seven dollars and thirty saven]r'ents.
Thirty seven dollars and thirty eight cents.
Ten dollars and fifty cents.... .......o.\..
Nine dollars and forty two cents i
Eighteen dollars and eighty five cents,,....
Eighteen dollars and eighty five cents.,....
Lighteen dolinrs and eighty five cents,.....
Forty four dollars and ninety cents........
Fifty seven dollars and twenty cents.......
Thirty five dollars and seventy five cents, ..
Sixty four ddollars and thirty five cents....

cear on

Ceeet reen can aaed e enaw e

Seventy one dollars and fifty cents ........
Thirty five dollars and seventy five cents. ..

701

694
218

176
906
6417
178
316
250

198
100

161
67

137

142
207

113
96

102
126

64
137

104
72

232

36
22
143

64

91
59



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK-—(CONTINUED.)

N. W

TyRed oiinin s
38, Rid.evnunes
8, R.d.... ...
9, R. 4, (Biocks)...
9, R.4.......
W.%and S.E. ;ilO R 1
E 31, R 4..
N.\V.,il],R.t.t...
8. W. 311, R. 4...
3, Rodiveinivn
E. 5156, R. 4......
W. 515, R 4., ...
16, Rodineins s
S. 317, R. 4..... .
Pt. N, 417, R. 4....
17, R. 4

TyRebivuinennons

12, R, 5,(Buchanan)
13, R B.vvinnnvnns
14, RoBovivnnnnnes
16, RoB.vvnvnnnens
16, R Buvvvve vnes
17, R, 5...
10, R. 6...
11, R, 6 ..
11, R. 6,000

12, R 6.0 oovvuns
1B,R. 6 oouvennnen
14, R Govvvnnn vnns
W. 516, R. 6uvunwn
B. $15, R.6....us
16, R. 6.......

g1t R. Toovrennon

N.W. 414, R. T,
16, B Tareoreeiin
16, B Tovvennnen

9, R Buvvvar vvnene
10, R Bivvveenaune
11, R, 8...
12, R. 8... .

13,R.8......
14, R. 8 .....s

8. pt. 17, R. 8......
Pt 17, R. 8. .. ...,
17, B Buvrerenvans
11, R. 9....

12, R. 9
13, R 9.0t vnnnnnns
14, R 9evnnnnnes
15, R 9.....
16, ReOuvvvnervnns
1, R, 10....e. ...

do

.36, R, 4.... W. E. L 8./Thirteen dollars and seventy five cents. ....

Li.hty five dollars and eighty cents........
Twonty dollars and fifteen cents...........
Twenty ono dollars. s .ove covvenevien s
Five dollars and eighty five oents. Ciese e
Forty two dellars vuuvoveoun
Thirty dollars and eighty seven conts.. ....
Twenty two dollars and ten cents., ........
Seventeen dollars and eighty eight cents ..,
Eleven dollars and thirty seven cents.... .
Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents.. ....
Twenty six dollurs. ., ..
Twenty six dollars,.. ..o oves e
Forty nine dollars and forty cents..... .c..
Filtoen dollars and twenty eight cents ... ..
Six dollars and fifty cents ...ovuvevencns
Twelve dollars and fifty cents. ....
Forty dollars and thirty cents ....
Forty three dollars and fifty five cents , ...
Forty three dollars and fifty five cents . ....
Twenty nino dollars and twenty five cents..
Fifty seven dollars and twenty cents.......
Fifteen dollars and sixty four cents........
Sixteen dollars and twenty five ceats. ..
Six dollars and fifty cents ....
Fiftoen dollars and sixty cents ... .. e ens
Twelve dollara and thirty five cents,.......
Torty dollars and ninety five cents.........
Twenty seven dollars and ninety five cents, .
Forty six dollars and fifteen cents .........
Forty dollars and ninety five cents .... .,..
Tifty two dollars. .. ... e
Forty dnllars and ninety ﬁve [u1:1:17: AN
Fifty eight dollurs and ifty conts..........
Three dollars and seventy five cents ... ....
Thirty nine dollars..... e e
Twenty dollars and fifteen cents. .
Fifty twodollars ... .ovv v oo civnvans
Tweuty dollars and forty eight cents.......
Twenty dollars and forty seven centse......
Thirty threo dollars and fifteen cents .,
Twenty two dollars and soventy five cents..
Seventy five cents. .
Forty two dollars and twenty five conts ....
Forty two dollara and twenty five cents ....
Eleven dollars and twenty five cents ... ....
Forty four dollars and eighty five cents ....
Three dollars ... ....
Forty eight dollars and ten ‘conts.. ...
Twenty seven dollars and thirty cents.. ....
Six dolurs.......... Cebe et eaenaaae e
Thirty nine dollars......
Fifteen dollars and sixty cents .... ... ..
Thirty nine dollars and sixty fivo cents}.. o
EBight dollars ..ovvvv vunr vevnanns
Fifty three dollurs and thlrty cents.
Fifty eight dollars and fifty conts ..., ....
Fifty eight dollars and fifty cents . ..., ....
Forty tive dollars and fifty cents ..........
Ferty five dollars and fifty cents, ,..uu. Wes,
Torty nine dollars and forty cents...... o
Twenty six dollars . sevvvien vt vern o
Twenty six dollars.....
Forty four dollars and e\ghty ﬁve cents s
Thirty four dollars and forty five cents.....
Four dollars and ninety four cents,........
Two dollars and sixty cents........ouuves
3ixty eight dollars and twenty five cents, ..
Fifty ono dollars and thirty five cents......
Thirty three dollars and eighty cents......
Thirty five dollars and seventy five conts, ..
Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents . ...

Ce sera sies e tenn

v vaesaans

Teee e

Caie sean anen

Neee aves saes aans

cve e

Thirty soven dollars and thirty eight cents .
Fifty two dollars....coovveveveercnnsens

315
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STATE TAX,

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK--(CoNCLUDED.)

12, B 10,0 .ouu s

13, R. 10........ o
14, R 100, ... t...
16, Ro 10,0, cus ...,

16, R. 10 ... ...,
17, R.10....

17, R 100, .00 uee
18, R. 10..........
11, R, 11.........
12, Be 11,0 0uenanes
13, Re 11, vvuuauus
14, R 11...... ...
15, R. 11,00t
16, R. 11...... ...,
17, R 11, o
18, R. 11...... ...,
19, B, 11...... ...,
20, R, 1land 12.,..
11, Ko 120, ..a0 ooy

12, B 12 eeuen .,

13, R 120000 svens
14, R. 120000t oes
16, R 12.00iueees
16, R 12.. ...t ...
17. R. 12......
W. &N $18,R.12,
18, R 1200 e e
19, Ro120eennnnn
1L R 13ennenennns
12, R. 13.......
13, R 1300 vees.uas
4, B 180 eennn..
15, R 13.0ueenn.ns
16, Ri 1340 ensnnns
17, R 13..0ci...s
18, R 13..c0vetnns

AL R 1deeares oees

12, R 1d.oee. ...

13, R 14 .es i,

I4, R Moo ooisonne
15, R 1 einnaes
16, R, 14.....v oue
17, Re 4, .ve e,
11, R. 1600 vuee ouus
12, R. 16,0 .uetess
13, R, 16,0 0enanen
14, R. 16...... .se
15, R.16.....0ouu
N. hitlfll R, 16...
12, R. 16.,......‘
IS,R. 16 . vununsn
14, R. 16 ..., ...
E part 11, R, 17 .,
12, R 1T . 0oe s

JThirty five dolars. vuvves vivn vt vinn enn

Thirty five dollars, .o ove ciun viee ven v
Twonty pine dollars and ninety cents .. ....
Thirty nine dollars and sixty five conts.....
‘Twenty nine dollars and twenty fivo cents..
Fifteen dollars and sixty cents.... .... ...
Thirteen dollars and fifty conts.....ovu.vus
Forty dollars and ninety five conts ... ....
Lifvy eight dollars and fifty cents ..., ...s
TForty dollars and ninety five cents..... ....
Forty dollars and ninety five cents.... ....
Forty doltars nnd ninety five cents ........
Thirty nine dollars «..v.v coun vut e .
Thirty two dollars and fifty cents..........
Twenty six dollars,,..... . e
Twenty nine dollars and umety Gents -
Thirty three dollars and eighty cents ......
Sixty six dollars and ninety five cents......
Sixty five dollars.... ... PRI
Forty six dollarg nud ﬁ[‘teen conts eesas
Forty dellars and ninety five cents,.... ...,
Torty dollars and ninety five cents .... ....
Lhirty three dollars and eighty cents......
Twonty nino dollars and ninety cents.. ....
Thirty three dollars and fifteen cents .
Thirty dollars and fifty five cents...... ....
Len dolarse voes cons vion civrvins cous venn
Fifty seven dollars and twenty cents... ...,
Fifty five dollars ... ... .
Thirty two dollars and seventy cents.......
Forty dollars and ninety five cents. s
Forty dollars and ninety five cents... .. ....
lwenty nine dollars and ninoty cents,.....
Twenty six dollars.. .

Twenty nine dollars and mnety Gonts
Forty four dollars and cighty five cunts ...
Bixty five dollars. ... .... et e
Thirty five dollars and ten r'ents .......
Thirty four dollars and forty five cents, .. ..
Forty nino dollars and forty cents . ........
Thirty two dollars and fifty conts.. ..., ....
Forty four dollarsand eighty five cents ....
Thirty two dollars and fifty conts .........
Fifty three dollars and thitty cents,.......
Forty dollars and ninety five cents. ........
Thirty four doliars and forty five cents, ....
Thirty four dollarg and forty five cents. ,...
Twenty two dollars and seventy five cents.
Twenty one dollars, . ... .o, ..ovia ...
Thirty threo dollars and clghty conts .
Sixty eight dollars and ninety cents..
Twenty seven dollars and ninety five centt. .
Fifty doHars.... ... .. .
Thirty three dollars 'md elcrhty ccnta PR

Twonty four thcusand one hundred thirty
two collars and ninety two cents.........

22 75
21 00
33 80
68 90
27 95
50 00
33 80

24,132 92



STATE TAX.

COU\rTY or (JUMBDRLA\T

Baldwin ........
Bridgton ........

Brunswiok ......
Capo Elizabeth. .

Caseo ovuvuen vun
Cumberland . ....

Deering ... ....
Falmouth .....,.

Freeport ... ....
Gorham.........
Gray oo vevnnuns
Harpswell.....

Harrison .o\ ou..

Napleg .vouvsvan,
New Gloucester. .

North Yarmouth.
Otisfield, ... ....
Portland ......,..
Pownal . ..., ...

Raymond .......
Bearborough .....

Sebago...ovs e
Standish ........

Westbrook .

Windham . ..., ..
Yarmenth, ..

Oune thousand two hundred elghty four dollars and five cts
Tour thousand two huodred eighty two dollars and sixty
five cents ..., ... Ceee s
Eleven thousand ﬁva hunx]led hhlrhy ewht dollma and
DIBLEEN CONES ..t v vs cuvs cres cias taee cene e e
.| Bight thousand nine hundmd thxrty four dollara (md twenty
three cents. .. ...
One thousand two hundled and ten dollars.. ..... .
Two thousund five hundred sixty three dollars und ﬁfr,y
nine oents. . . ceee e
Ten thous m(l nine hundxed elghty dolln,rs And nine cents
‘Lhree thousand four bundred 101ty seven dollars and seven
cents ... ...
Four thousand five hnmlred snty six dollms and twenty
oents
Seven Lhousnnd r,wo huudred bhuty gaven dollms u,nd ﬁfty
eight oents .. .. PPN
Two thousand four hundred elvht, dollars and twonty one
eeuts

four cents ... e e e e i aas
One thousand tluee hun(hed furty six dollars und one cent
Four thousand two hundred forty eight dollurs and fifty
ninecents.... ... ... I R T T I I
Two thousand six hundud seventeen dullm‘:. uud snry ﬁvc
oents tees
One thousand four huudled nmety five d.. ]lu,\s dnd SIXW
cents e e
Ono hundred forty seven thous'md two hundred f:oventy
four dollars und forty three sents. . .
Ono thousand eight huudred ninety fom dollurs nnd f01 r,v
GONLI..vy ovraies e
Ono thousand one hundred forty elght dollars :md smty
six cents. ..., ... .
Threo thousand five hundmd thir I;y l;wo dollms and aevouty
four eents...ov coue ciur i e e e e
Eight hundred seventy nine do\lnrs :mrl mneby six contq
Two thousaud four hundred sixty elghr, dollars ond ninety
oents. ves feebes rea evas ce aae rae e
Five Lhuusand toul hundred muety one dollms dl‘ld twenty
three cents. .. ..o cvvn ol il il il e
Five thonsand sevenLy nine LlolLlls and seventy nine ceut\
Five thousand onc hundred seventy six dollars and thirty
8ix cents ... ..

Two hundred forty four thonsond nine hundred nioe dol-
lars and seventy three cents ... ....

COU\TTY OF FRANKLIN

1,210

2,563
10,9850

3,447
4,566
7,237
2,408
2,277

1,528
1,346

4,248
2,617
1,495

24
01

147,274 43

1,894

1,148

23
79

36

244,909 73

AVOD v .ivies v
Carthage .o.vuues
Chesterville . ,...

Bustis...ovesauos

Farmington . .... .

Freeman ........
Industry........
JOY veveinnnnnan
Kingfield,,......
Madrid,
New Sharon.,...

Seven hundl ed forty nine tlo]lnrs and eighty seven

0BNES, 4t vnvs vvee tiie s cire cres e b
vesseoo. tFour hundred eighty one (lollms and fifty nive
[L1:721 1 S
sess ves. [One thousaud four hundred foxty foul‘ dollnrs nnd
eighteen conts.... oo vven civa s ..
vere eons [Tiwo hundrod elghby eight dollars and ﬁft‘.y nine
O00ES . . v et i ceie e e

.18even thousand two hundred ﬁft,y one dollnls and
twenty cents... ....

.|Seven hundred thirty two dollurs and three cents
One thousand forty eight dollurs and forty cents,
Two thousand four hundred eighty eight dollars

and seventy three cents. ... ovee vver vene vun

. {Five hundred fifty five dollars and mneby two cts
.{Two hundred seventy rine dollars and ninety cts
Two thousand four hundred eleven dollars and

SIK GOULS, st vvva vias vre i e e cise s

749
481
1,454
288
7,251
732
1,048
2,488
655
279

2,411

40
73
92
0

06
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STATE TAX,

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN- (CoNCLUDED.)

Neow Vineyard ...

One thousand one hundred forty five dollars and

s

ninety five cents. ... .oov vet ieis v PRI 1,146 95

Phillipse..vvvivs vuavusy [One thousand cight hundred elghty one dollars
and fifty three cents.., ... .. e 1,881 53

Rangely ....v.eevvve .., {Three hundred seventy six dol]ms nnd nmety
four cents ... ..., .. . 376 94

Balem..v.oov vovrvoon+ve. [Three hundred twenty two dollnrs and elghty
seven cents ...... 322 87

Strong.....cveuve v ... {One thousand one hundred five dollmrs and sixty
twocents ... .u, 1,105 62
Tetnple v ooy vevs wuuven. [Eight hundred e]even dollms n,nd forty six cents 811 46

Weld.....vovvus vven ooe. |One thousand two hundrod twenty eight dollars
and ninety one eents ... ... 1,228 91

Wilton ... vt cou. .vo. {Two thousnad nine hundred elghty dollals nnd
sixty seven cents.. .. .. e e e 2,980 67
Coplin plantation......... [Jne hundred sixteen dO”dl‘-‘l nnd forty nine ceuts 116 49
@Green Vale pluntation ., .. |Fifty two dollars und eighty seven cents........ 62 87
Lang do ..+ |Ninety nine dollars and seveuty three cents. 99 73
Letter B do <o« [Sixty four dollars and cighty six cents......... 64 86
No., ¢ do +vs. |Seventy six dollars and thirty seven cents...... Y6 37
Perkins do ..i. {One hundred seventeen dollars and sixty four otg 117 64
Washington do «v.. [T'wenty five dollars and sixty two cents. ... .... 25 62
8. half No. 2, R. 1,.. ... [Iwenty dollars ... ..covviias ciaeiier vvanvens 20 00
3,R.1,B K. P., Rangely.... {Sixty three dollare...vee coue venvvvos veanvins 63 00
4, R. 1.... vevenrenas sase [Twenty one dollars. ... vvvver vvne conn vane vaes 21 00
3,R. 2.0 iiiiveeseon., [Thirty five dollars, .o een viie vere vent ciee anen 35 00
4, R. 2 ..., cevense (Forty nine dollars oo vviiisvaen consvonsnns 49 00
8, hulf No. 4, R 3 vevves (Fourteen dollars...ovovs iiiiieinisr i e 14 00
. [Seventy dolars.. . vuees vent cras connvranans 70 00
D Gore ¥ <) 1 - 50
1, R. 2 W, B. K. P. Forty nine dollars. ... .v.vesvvvnaear coneiann 49 00
‘Z, R. 2, do Twenty eight dollars ... covevveriies vionvnes 28 00
3, R. 3. do Fifty six dollars..... et eee crerasesares cnns 56 00
N.half 2, R 4, do Twenty one dollars...... .. Cheeiaere et sees 21 00
N, half 3, K. 4, do ~ixty seven dollars.. . .vvovee o e heer e e 67 00
1, R. 5, do Seventy seven dolars.....oovciiiiiinsia 97 00
2, R. b, do Flf(ysmdollnrs‘......‘....... 56 00
8. half 1. R. 6, do Thirty eight dollars and fifty cents.. Ceen e 38 60
N. haif 1, R. 6, do Twenty dollars., +vvvuv vt oo 20 00
2, R, 6, do Fifty two dollars and ﬁfty 1153 017 AP 52 60
1, R. T, do Twenty five dollars. 25 00
1, R. 8, do buventysuvendollars et eren vese aeen ceee eaee T 00
2, R. 8, do Seven dollurs and ffty cents.. ..o vier cvvn ouns 7 60

Gore N, of Nos 2 and 3,
R. 6, Dead River .. ... |Seventeen dollars and fifty cents.. ........... 17 60
Twenty nine thousand three dollars and fifty ots.! 29,003 50
COUNTY OF HANCOCK.

Amherst ..., ... ... | Two hundred eighty seven dollars and twenty seven 287 27

cents.... .o it i b
Aurora ..... .. . ....1One hundred sixty dollats nnd seventy ‘Four cenbs.... 160 74

Bluehili ............]One thousand nine hundred ninety two dollars and
forty two centsa....... ceeo| 1,992 42
Brooklin............{Nine hundred thirty seven dollnrs nnd one cent 937 01

Brooksville . .,......{One thousand one hundred ninety eight doliara and
SIXTCEN CONLS.  wuv vvvne un vvvs vors corevans 1,198 16

Bucksport. .. ....,...|Six thousand one hundred seven dollars and forty
FOUT GBNES .. ye vvne cie viitcne v es cran e e 6,107 44

Castine...... .vvv .... | Two thoumnd threo hundred mne dollnrs and twenty
nine cents.... .... .. cervaeerceee| 2,309 29
Cranberry Isles .. ...|Three hundred eight dollars und forty three cents, .. 308 43

Deer Isle ...........{One thousand nine hundred forty one dollars and
thirty six cents. e e i e 1,941 36
Dedham ........ ...|Five hundred fourteen dotlars und eighty two cents 514 82
EBastbrook,..........|One hundred ninety six dollars and ninety three cents 196 93
BEden........ve.....|Nine hundred eighty five dollars and thirty nine ots 985 39

Ellsworth , .. ..., ....|8ix thousand one hundred seventy,.six dollars and
ninety eix cents....... .. ............‘.........( 6,176 96




STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF HANCOCK—(CoNCLUDED.)

Franklin....

Gouldsborough.......

Hanoook .o voeevras
Isle au Haut...
Lamoine . ..
Mariaville,.. .c.\ ..
Mouat Desert ... ....
Orland. .

R

Otis ...
Penobsoot ... ...
Sedgwick .........
Sullivan.....vovs cuee
Surry. ..
Tremont ....

Treaton.....
Veronn,e.evssvas coss
Waltham ....
Swan’s Island pl......

No. Tpleers ovnonn
No. 3, North Division
No. 4, do do

BtripN of No.3,N.Div
StripN.of No.4,N Div.
8, Bouth Division, ....
9, do do ceas
10, adjoining Steuben.
16, Middle Division ..

21, do
22, do
28, do .
33, do s
33, do ves
34, do
35, do
39, do
40, do
41, do

Butter Istand.... ....
Eagle Island .... ..
Spruce Head and Bear
Islands ... ...
Beech Island «o.0uus.
Hog Island..........
Bradbury’s Island ..
Pend, near Little Deor
Islnnd
Western Island,..
Little Spruce Head
Island cove vins vens
Pond Islund .
West Black Island ...
East Black Island...
Placentia Island .....
Loung Island, .
Marshall’s Island. ....
Great Duck Island....
Pickering’s Tsland....
0Old Harbor Island.,..
Calf Tsland...ouy ov..

28

.{Twelve doHars..

. {Three dolars..

SO0nedollar oo vsiene iune

Eight hundred furty three dellars and ninety three
cents.... ...
One thousand one hundred hhn Ly one dollals n.nd forty
three cents... ...... .
Tight hundred twenty one dollars &nd nlnoty six obs
Oae hundred fifty two dollars aad nineteen oents,
Seven hundred thirteen dollars and eighty one oonts.
Three hundred twenty nine dollars and eighty cents.
Seven hundrod ninety two dollars and sixty one cents
One thousand eight hundred seventy six dolinrs and
two oents. .

.10ne hundred thrtv two dol!ars &nd enxty four cent=

One thousand one hundred forty dollurs and seven cte

, {Nine hundred ninety one dollars and twenty seven cts

Soven hundred eleven dollars and eighty seven cents.
One thousand forty eight dollars and fifty one oents.
One thousand three hundred fiftesn dotiars and ninety

five cents, ... . cees
Five hundred mnety three dollars nnd soven osnts, ..
Two hundred fifty six dollars and eighteen oents....
Two hundred eighty nino dollars and fifty six cents..
One hundred forty dotlars and two conts.... .vue ..\.
Rixty one dollars and sixty one oents., .v.isseve vues
One hundrod four doilars.....
One huadred four doliars..... ...
Ninoteen doflars and fifty centa,,.. .
Nineteen dotlars and fifty cents...o voee voes
Nineteen dollars and fifty cents........
Nineteen dollars and fifty conts........ ...,
Thirty nine dollars., ....
Sixty five dollars....
Sixty fivedollars........ .
Sixty five dollars ... .
Sixty five dollars.... .. .
One hundred four dollars. .........
One hundred sevonteen dollars...
One hundred four dotlars.....
One hundred four dollars. ....
One hundred thirty dollars.....
Soventy eight dollars.... . ... ..
Sixty Fve dOTIRIS o e\ vves vrrs cuae vann o
Three dollars und seventy ﬁve cents,

tess anus

ives asee
XL
avae saan
crae anse

et tees sbas ity snun

..... ceb aren
cree e
ceee s Ry

One dollar and aeventy ﬁve oents'. .
I'wo dollars and fifty cents.... .
Two dollars and fifty cents...

Ces e ress uann teee sees vas

Fifty 0ents,,oove voen vrve vune vane sian cnar susn anes

Cuoedoliar . ....
Ten dollars ... ... .
Two dollars and fifty cents
.| Seventy five conts. ..
Five dollars.... .......0.
Twenty five dollars.. . .
Sixteen dollars and twenty hve cents e e
Ono dollar and twenty five eents.......ovvivnn ..
Ten dollars.... .
Five dolars.... ....
Five dollars..

40D E LTS 4sa0 ssaG tase sess sbe cary

P T S

s aser ares seve caee vrae on

Thirty seven thonsand eight kundred fifty four dollars

1 25
00
5 00
5 00

and forty seven cents.... O S 37,854 47

519

+CHaAPr. 29

5
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF KENNEBEC.

Albion...eouvun.
Augusta. ...
Belgrade «ovvue.s

Benton e.... .

Chelsea vueesvues
China

Clinton +vvvuvuue
TFarmingdale ... ..

Fayette .....
Gardiner.... ...

Hallowell .......
Litehfield . ,.....

Manohester .,....
Monmouth ......
Mt. Vernon

crues

Pittston., ....

Readfield........
Rome;...... .
Sidney...... cens

Vassalborough ..

Vienna,..ovs ovan
Waterville .....

Wayne .veeeoee.
West Gardiner...
West Waterville ,
Windsor +ouvuuus
Winslow +uevvns
Wiathrop ...

seee

Unity plantation,

One thousand eight hundred oivhty seven dollars and
eighteen cents. e assess aeieabasasen anes asnn

Twenty four thonsnnd four hundred tweuty two dollars
and seventy three cents,

Two thousand three hundred eleven dollurs end erght
cents...., .

..|One thousand two hundred forty three dolfors and eeventy

ON® CBNLA, .uer veat vavn tit avs than taar e
Nine hundred twenty SIX dollars and sixty aeveu cents.

. [Three thousand two hundred fifty elght dollars and ﬁfby

one cents. ae
Two thousund one hundred sevonty dollurs and eighty
LWO 0BDES .. c vunt cive vvee seus vrne cnns nvennann cann
One thousand nine hundred thirty nine dollars and eight|
oents

.|One thousand four hundred srxteen dollars and one cent. .

Ten thousand nine hundred five dollars and ninety two)
L R I L T R IR TN

Six thousrmd onp hundred seventeen dollars ... .

Two thousand four hundred eighty eight dollnre und
thirty seven €ents. ... ..ov i viie iern iienanne caae

One thousand five hundred eighty two dollars n.nd sixty
nine cents, . R R R L L R T U

Two thousund nine hundred elxty four dellars and thlrty
BOVeN CONtS..vve vuere vres

One thousand nine hundred exghty elghh dollurs u.nd
forty five cents....ovvuvs ivne iune

Three thousand two hundred forty seven dolln.rs u,nd seven
cents . . i aees

Two thouenud uine hundred forty nme dollurs

Seven hundred fifty dollars and thirty three eeuts eee

Three thousand two hundred ﬁfby one dollars and forty
six cents.

1 Tive thousnud six hundred ﬁft,y elght, dollare und seventy
cents . TR

One thousund t,wo dollnrs and seven eents

Six thousand six hundred seventy dolla.rs und th\rty
seven cents.

One thousand seven hundred twenty six dollars uud three
(2] 11 e R R T Ty

One thousand seven hundred nmety seven dollars and
seventy one cents.

Two thousand eight huudled ﬁfty erghh dollurs n.nd eev-
enty three cents

One thousand three huudred thlrheeu dollars nnd mnet,y
(4T (1 T

Two thousnnd three hundred ﬁfty three dollars and
twenty seven cents.... .

Five thousand six hundred thlrty nrue dollurs nnd mnety
four cents. . R PYTIPPIN

Seventy one dollurs und mnety seveu oents. v

vees saee enen

Semv e

One hundred four thousand nine hundred thirteen dollars
and fourteen eents....

Pess asev aros sh0e e tese aas

1,887
24,429
2,311

1,243
926

3,258
2,170

1,939
1,416

10,905
6,117

2,488
1,582
2,964
1,988
3,247
2,949

750
3,251

5,668
1,002

6,670
1,726
1,797
2,858
1,313
2,363

5,639
11

71
67

51
82

08
01

92
00

94
97

s et

104,913

14



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF KNOX.

Appleton

Camden ,........
Cushing
Friendship.......
Hopes.oovovenn,

North Haven ...
Rookland........

South Thotnaston.
St. Goorge .. ...,
Thomaston

Union ,..vve v

Vinalhaven . ....
Warren . ...vuuss
Washington . ...
Matinicus

Mnscle Ridge
plantation, ....

One thousand four hundred twenty four dollarsand eighty
six cents
Soven thousand four hundred ninoty nine dellars and
forty five cents..
Six hundred sixty slx dollu.rs M‘Jd twenty twe cents... .
Seven hundred three dollars and fifty cents..
One thousand two hundred sixty dollars aud thirty Bix
cents
Seven hundred sixty four dollars and soventy five cents..
Seventeen thousand one hundred sixtecn dollars and sixty
seven cents. .
Two thousand forty four dollars and ﬂfty two sents
Two thousand twenty one dollars and ninety eight ocents. .
Nine thousand two hundred seventy six dollars and sev-
enty five cents
Two thcusand six hundred seventy two dollars and sixty
B0 0ODES. .ot ver iene e i e iee e ey e
One thousand three hundred tweuty eight dollarg and
eighty two cents........
Four thousand one huudred seventy seven dollurs a.nd

EXEEREEE

ninety nine 6ents. . ove sivt v it vent th i e i e
One thousand four hundred ﬂfty two dollars and fiity
seven cents. T RPN
Ninety eight dollurs ‘and ﬁfty one oeuts TR

One hundred four dollars and twenty three cents........

Fifty two thousand six hundred thirteen dollars and
eighty cents..

Sharev eaes grat s aise Seat sabs enns beae

COUNTY OF LINCOLN,

1,424
7,499
666
703

1,260
764

17,116
2,044
2,021
9,276
2,679
1,328
4,177

1,462
98

104

86
45
22
50

36
75

617
62
98
75
62
82
99

i}
61

23

| 52,613 80

Alna ..

Boothbay «.v.ue.

Bremen ...ov 4as
Bristol ...o0 vuus

Damariscotta ., ..

Dresden

erseares

Edgecomb. .. ...,
Jefferson ....

Newonstle vvuun.
Nobleborough ...
Somerville «u....
Southport ..+ ...
Waldohorough....

Weshport Chreeaas
Whitefield. .. ...,

Wisoassete.eoaan.

Monhegan Isle
plantation.....

One thousand one hundred seventy four dollars and four
cents veveass
Three thousand two hundred (Wenty one dollars and
thirty five cents. .... ........ —
Bight hundred fourteen dollars and tweuty oenns P
Two tbousand four hundred forty seven dollars and fmty
six cents .....
Throe thousand three hundred ﬂfty oue dollurs uud thuty
two cents,....
One thousand ﬁve hundred elghty slx dollnrs und sxx
cents . i
One thousnnd fourteeu dollms uud forty four ceubs
Two thousand one hundred four dollars and elghteeu
cents
Three thousand four hundrod ninaty three dollars and
forty two cents..... .
One thousand four hundred forty bwo dolla.rs and slxteeu
cents ...,
Four hundred thirty four dollurs und ﬁfty th1ee cents..
Seven hundred forty seven dollars and sixty five ceuts. .
Tive thousand eight hundred thirty two dollars and sixty
seven ocents, .
Nine hundred three do]lnrs und seveuty two cents. . .
Two thousund two hundred tem dollars and twonty mue

three 0entS.ese veve avsee sovennvens revoseasonessans

One hundred twenty two dollars and fifteen cents..

cesnn

Thirty four thousand three hundred foerty eight dollars
and 86Ven 08N v e uovs v ruey sens sass sete cirenonssrns

1,170

3,291
814

2,447
3,351

1,686
1,014

2,204
3,493
1,442
434
47

5,832
403

2,210
3,452
122

04

35
20

46
32

06
44

18
42
16
53
66

67
72

29
43
15

34,348

07

321
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF OXFORD.

Albany .....
Andover ..
Bethel......

e

Brownfield ..
Buockfield ...

Byron ..
Canton ......

aere aann

Denmark ...
Dixfield, ....

Fryeburg «...u..
Gilead ,.....
Grafton .....
Greenwood ..
Hanover ....
Hartford ....
Hebron .....
Hiram ......
Lovell .. ....

seen

Magon v veveunss
Mexico v vuuevuns
Nowry...vu.veus

Norway.....
Oxford.,....

sees

.

Paris.......
Peru .......

Porter
Roxbury....
Rumford .... ...
Stow . .viiin e
Stoneham ..,
Sumner,....

s e

Sweden «.... ...
Upton .o.uuvvuss
Waterford.......
Woodstook ....-.
Franklin plantat'n
Linecoln do
Milton do
Andover N. Burp.
Andover W, Surp

...... evrs vaae

Surplns.......

I P

Bnche]der Gmnt .
Fryebnrg Aocade-
my Grant ...,

" Fifty two dollars,

Eight hundred thirty nine dollars and fifty two cents..
Tive hundred seventy five dullars and thirty seven cents
Three thousand five hundred sixty nine dollars and sixty
nine cents. . Creer viasseen e
One thousand two hnndl ed fcrty nine dc]lars and uleven cts
Two thousand seven hundred seventy seven dollars and
sixty four eents. e
Two hundred uleven dollars and 51xty twn cents. P
One thousand nine hundred eighty two dollars and mnety
five cents. ... .... ... e
One thousand four hundred four dollars and thirty seven ots
One thousand three hundred sixty nine dollars and forty
eents ... aeiaen
Three thousnnd three hundrcd ﬁfty five dollars and eighty
eents ...,
Three hundred seventy ﬁve do]lnrs und forty SIX cents.. e
One hundred thirty three dollars and seventy cents. .....
Light hundred twenty ono dollars and eighty eight cents
Two hundred mnety two dollars and six ceats. ..
One thousand six hundred thirty four dollars .
One thousand ane hundred twelve dollars and ﬁfty ﬁve cts.
One thousand five hundred four dollars and thirty seven cts
One thousand five hundred thirty one dollars and ﬁfty
three cents,......
One hupdred fifty do]lnrs and thlrty six cents. ... ...
Four hundred sixty three dollars and eighty six cents....
Five hundred eighty five dollars and fifty two cents......
Tbree thousand two hundred thirteen doliars and eleven cts

eren e

caun

..|Two thousand five hundred seventy three dollars and

sixty four cents. . ........ ..
Four thousand eight hundred nmecy six do]]nrs nnd Lwo cts
One thousand three hundred sixty six dollars and seventy
five cents .... ..... .
One thousand three hnndred elghty dollnrs and nine cents
Two hundred forty four dollars and soventy four cents..
One thousand nine hundred seven dollars and thirteen cts.
Five hundred twenty one dellars and twenty seven eents.
Three hundred fifty two dollars and twenty two cents ...
One tbousand vine hundred fifteen dollars and twenty
seven cents........
Tight bundred eighty six dollars and’ twenty one cents, .,
One hundred eighty one dollars and ninety centa.. .
Two thousand twenty oue dollars and fifty eight cents ves
One thousand ninety four dollars and fifty seven cents ..,
One hundred seventy seven doliars and ninety four cents,
Oue hundred six dollars and seventy six cents .,
Two hundred six dollars and ninet.y seven cents, .,..
Nineteen dollars and fifty cents .
Thirteen dollars..... ..
Thirty two dollars and ﬁfty cents faee
Twenty six dollars .. .....
Forty five dollars and fifty conts .. .... ceesvaes
TForty five dollars and fifty cents ..
Forty five dotlars and fifty cents.
Thirty nine dollars. ...
Fifty two dollars....
Twenty six dollarg v vt vevivniivens vivraons

B K NPT RN

B R NI T R BRI

s aere e seee ane.

R L v eeas

Vavsasde veoe

avea saas suns

DR R R

sete vara ve i seen sens vane s

P T I N S P S

Thirty nine dollars....... ... Cebenneies
Thirty two doliars and fifty cents.. ern e

Nineteen dollars and fifty cents ....vvs vou,

crer veas

Thirteen dollars....c civt vies vaer verasoncarosnonssnas

Forty nine thousand four hundred fifty three dollars and
86VODLY BCVOD COMIB . ¢ o v coar soas saar tase soet snssanss

839
675

3,669
1,249

2,777
211

1,982
1,404

1,369

3,355
315
133
821
299

1,634

1,112

1,604

1,631

49,453

652
37

69
11

64
62

95
37

80

kil



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.

Alton ...
Argyle . ...
Bangor , ...

vees sone

vees aven

eves sean

Bradford....

wese eon

Bradley ....
Brewer .....

sees neay

aeev e

Burlington ......
Carmel .....

cves rens

Carroll .....
Charleston ..

IR RN

Chester +,.vs ...
Clifton .....
Corinna,....

tean
Vaes euee

R

Corinth ., ....

sees aenn

Dexter......
Dixmont ...

aeer ran

tees enen

ares rens

Eddington. ..
Edinburg ...
Enfield .....
Btna o.vaeee

Exeter..

ever bann

BRI
aeet e

et asev enas

Garland ...,

R EREET]

Glenburn ...
Greenbush ..
Greenfield. ..
Hampden ...

ceee s

evee

Hermon ...,

vore e

Holden ...,.
Howland ....
Hudson . ....
Kenduskeag .....
Kingman,..v.e.s
Lagrange ... ....

cear
cene

Lee ceeeeens
Levant......

eess aman

Linooln cvevvavunvsn
Lowell vueneannes
Mattawamkeag ..
Maxfield. ... 4uue
Medway ..o vnur
Milford covusause
Mt. Chase.......
Newburg....ooveenns

seee

cens

esen

Newport coouvensanes
[0) 16170317 1 SR
Orono. vueeesvaseanss

Orrington +vvvvvvaues
Passadumkeag ... evu.
Patten .vovvvveneann,s
Plymouth .....
Prontiss. coue oo
Springfield ..........
Stetson ..vveviiianes

e

Venzie vieveraees aens
Winn coiieeenvnevsas

Five hundred eight three dollars and eight cents....
Two hundred fifty eight dollars and thirty six cents.
Tifty thousand two hundred fifteen dollars and thirty
two cents. . . .
One thouszmd one hundred seventy two doll'Lrs und
twenty six cents . .
Seven hundred ninety two dollars and mnety three ots,
Three thousand three hundred fifty five dollars and
sixty eight cents .....evue. ven.
Four hundred fifty eight dollars and seventy three ots.
One thousand three hundred three dollars and ninety
five cents ..., ....
Five hundred eighteen dollars and ninety two cents .
One thousand four hundred fifty four dollars and
sixty nine eents, . .....iveens
Two hundred thirty six dollars and twenty seven ots.
Two hundred ninety four dollars and sixty four cents
One thousand nine hundred sixty two dollars and
ninety eight oents. .... .. e
Two thousand one hundred snty elght dollars ‘and
gixty two cents . ......
Five thousand forty dollars n.nd mnety four cents . ..
One thousand three hundred thirty three dollars and
forty four cents ...........o0n. ceras
Eight hundred twenty eight dollarsand thlrty elght ots
Ninety seven dollars und thirty four cents...... ...
Four hundred fifty two dollars and twenty two cents.
Seven hundred seventy three dollars and fifty four ots.
One thousand eight hundred’ eighby eight dollars and|
fifty two cents....
One thousand five hundred suxty four dollnrs and
forty eight cents .. .... .... s e
Seven hundred eighteen dol]n.rs &nd twenty two oents.
Six hundred fifty dollars and ten cents.....
Two hundred sixty three dollars and twenty seven cts
Three thousand seven hundred three dollars and forty
three cents ... ..ovveus cvne vnns
One thousand four hundred seventy four dollﬂ.rs nnd
thirty six cents ............
Nine hundred sixty nine dollars und mxty five oents.
Two hundred three dollars and seveaty eight oents..
Five hundred nine doliars.....ovo vuoe
Eight hundred fifty eight dollars and ten cents......
One hundred fifty three dollars and sixty five cents. .
Seven hundred seventy threce dollars and eighty
three 0ents v.veves veue v
Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents,. ....
One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and
ninety three cents .
One thousand seven hundred mneteen dollars and
seventy sevon cents.,.. BETETEN
Three hundred sixty ono dollars und geventy two ots,
Three hundred eighty four dollars and sixty two ots,
One hundred three dollars and sixty eight cents......
One hundred eighty dollars....... ..
Bight hundred ninety four dollars and alghty nine ots
One hundrod ten dollers and eigbty four cents......
One thousand one hundred ninety two dollars and
sixty eight cents.. s
Two thousand seven hundred eight dollars and fifty
8OVON OONES «vvuuue vrae sasnvrea s
Three thousand four hundred twenty eight dollars
and sixty seven cents.. ... eev vuus v
Two thousand six hundred twenty ﬁve dollars and
ten cents..... .
Two bhousund elght dollars and sixty oents...ieauas
One hundred fifty four dollars and forty two cents. ..
Nine hundred fifty eight dollars and twenty four ots
Nine hundred forty four dollars and fifty fonr cents..
Two hundred ssventy two dollars and sixty eight ots,
Six hundred thirteen dollars and fourteen cents.....
One thousand three hundred fifteen dollars and eighty
one eents. vuve cons sann s Cees e e
Light hundred forty four dollm-s and nine ocents..,..
Four hundred eighty one dollars and two cents......

Chsar tare avae cases s

tese vase wtee o

st saor gnee sann

Cvev vann

seer saaenee

csea Lres anes

Casen

TR

583
258

50,2156

1,172
799

3,355
158

1,303
518

1,454
236
294

163

773
699

1,389

1,719
361
384
103
180
894
110

1,192
2,708
3,428

2,626
2,008
154
958
944
272
613

1,316
814
481

08
36

32

26
93

68
73

96
92

69
64

2 98

62
94

44
38
34
22
54

52

418
22

27

36

60
42
24
54
68
14

81
09
02

323
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‘STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT—(CONCLUDED.)

Lakevillo plantation. .
Stooyville  do .

Webster plantation, .,
Woodville do o
3, R.1,N.B. P. P...

5, R, 1, do

7, R. 4, do

2, R. 8, N.W.P
E 33,R.8, do
W.33,R.8 do

2, R. 9, do

3, R. 9, do
N.31,R. 6, WE. L. 5
S.51,R. 6, do

2, R, 6, do
S.E. 16,R. 6, do

6, R, 6, do

7, R, 6, do

8, R. 6, do

A, R. T, do
1,R. 7, do

2, R. 7, do
S.pt.3,R.7, do
N.pt.3,R. 7, do
S.34,R. 7, do

4, R, do
N.W., 356,R. 7, do

5, R, T, do

6, R, 7, do

7, R. T, do
N.%8,R.7, do
S.W.18,R. 7 do
S.E. 48,R.7, do
East Hopkins Academy

West do do
AR.8&9 W, E. L. 8.
3, Indian Purchase .. .

4, do do

1,R. 8 W.E. L. S,
S.52,R.8 do
N.$2,R.8, do

BE 3, R. 8 do
W.33,R. 8, do

4, R, 8, do

5, R, 8, do

6, R. 8, do
N.57,R. 8, do
S.W.17,R.8, do
S.H.17,R.8, do

8, R. 8, do

8. %2, N. Division
N. 72, do

1, do
Mattamiscontis, Ham't
Mattamiscontis .. ....

Part Indian Purchase

.| Thirty thiee dollars..... .. ceen

Two hundred twenty dollars and twenty five cents., ..
One hundred fifty dollars and ninety five cents.. ....
One hundred twenty three dollars and seventy two ots.
One hundred fifty one dollars and thirty cents......
Fitty two dollars and fifty cents,. «vovivenn ivuevuns
Forty nine,dollars and fifty cents...... ...
One hundred eleven dollars and twenty five cents....

Sixteen dollars and Gfty cents .ousvers veveerne vuns
Sixteen dollars and fifty cents ... .vevoue.
Ninety dollars. .....
Fifty ono dollars.....o.vaavs
Sixty dollars ... ...
Tifty four dollars.... ..
One hundred five dollars..
Sixty one dollars and fifty cents .v.... ...,
Seventeen dullars and twenty five cents....
Ninety nine dollars . e
Eighty two dollars und exghty eents PRI
One hundred five dollars . Cevaen
Lighty two dollars and ﬁfty cents]
Sixty six dollars «v.. ... .
Forty eight dollars and sevenny ﬁve cents.. N
Seventy five dollars . ....
Twenty two dollars and fifty cents, ....
Twenty dollurs and fifty cents ... covu .,
Twenty one dollars...... ...
Twenty five dollars ani fifty cents.....
Thirty three dollars and seventy five cents ,.... ....
Thirty tbreo dollars and seventy five cents.
Fifty seven dollars and seventy five cents .. ....
Sixteen dollars and fifty cents...v. .vuu <ue,
Thirty dollars ...... ..
Twenty six dollars and twenty five cents. eaees
Twenty four dollars, ............
Seventy five dollas.,.....
Sixty dollars.......
Fifty two dollars and ﬁfty eents
.| Fifty two dollars and fifty cents ..
Forty nine dollars and ffty cents......
Twenty four dollars and fifty cents ..,.
Thirty three dollars. ... ..
Twenty two dollars . .... ..
Fifty two dollars and fifty 0ODS. vvvrverens
Seventy five doliars . ....
Ninety dollars.. ....
Forty five dollars........ ...
Twenty two dollars and fifty eents. wene
Eight dollars and fifty cents ... ...
Thirty nine dollars and fifty cents.....
One hundred twenty doliars ,.........
Sixty dollars,. .. oot vove vava ven.
One hundred dollars. .... ..
Three dojlars and fifty eents,. ..
Four doilars........
Sixty throe cents.... .ove.uus ..

cers suan

chet saiar vese sius et naer cans

st serv ares gssranas

tees ssas sene aene

ceae

et sare ases sene

S et tese iaas saan vesse

“ses seat Loes bres enon

rene

vees crae

R

cees rres anen

ares

s tess seas coss snee

Crees enes

Kres vass seus aans ooy asan

R L T TP

One hundred thirteen thousand six hundred forty
nine dollars and sixty nine cents.,...iveveecne.s

113,649 69



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS.

Abbob, . uueciiiciennoan

Atkinson.. ..., -.

croaan

Blanchard.....
Brownville .. .,

Dover....a v

Foxeroft ......
Greenville .,..

Guilford v vvvevensvnss
Kingsbury ....
Medford....ovovven
Milo . ..ovuus
Monson, ..

sees sree seen

Orneville. . Cens
Parkman ...... ...

Sangerville....

Seben. .. vy .uen
Shirley...evvvsveas

IXERNTET

Wellington. ... ....

Williamsburg...... ....

4,R.8,N.W.P.......

W pt.6,R.8, N.W.P,,
(formerly Barnard), ..

7. R.8, N.W. P,
(formerly Bowerbunk)

8, R.8, N. W, P.......

4, R, 9, N.W.P.......

5,R.9,N W.P.......

6,R. 9, N, W. P.......

7TVR.9,N. W, Poovor

8,R 9,N. W.P., Elliots-
ville. . . e

9, R. 9,N W P for-
merly part of Wllson l

3,R.5,B.P.

2, R.6,B.P.c........

1, R. 9, W, E. L. S.

2, R. 9, do

4, R.9, do

5, R. 9, do

6, R. 9, do

BE. 37, R.9, do

W 37, R.9, do

8, K. 9, do

9, R. 9, do

10, R. 9, do

A, R, 10, do

B, R. 10, do

1, R. 10, do

2, R. 10, do

3, R. 10, do

4, R, 10, do

E.}5,R. 10, do

N.W.}5R 10, do

S.W. }5,R.10, do

6,R. 10, W.E L. S,

7, R. 10, do

8, R. 10, do

9. R. 10, do

10, R. 10, do

A, R 11, do

B, R. 11, do

1, R, 11, do

Seven hundred saventy seven dollars and seventy
nine cents. .
One thousund one hundred sevenby thlaa dollars,
and twenty nine cents. ceee
One hundred sixty six dollurs and nme cents. seen
Seven hundred ninety dollars and twenty two
conts ...
Threo thousand threo hundred seventy nine dollars
and filty seven cents. .... .eov .v.

teertsauee tee At B esee £RTA sete aen

R )

.1 Two thousand three dollars and seventeen cents, ., .

Three hundred thlrty four doliars and fifty three
cents. ... oue s eeeae
One thousand stxty seven dollurs tmd 51xty eight
cents ...........
One hundred thlrty soven dollars and sixteen cents
Three hundred two dollars and thirty seven cents.
Bight hundred eleven dollars and thirty cents....
Six hundred seventy four dollars and twenty eight|
cents. ..
Four hundred one dollars and forty seven cents.,..
One thousand two hundred ninety nine dollars and
twenty three cents..... ..
One thousand five hundred elghty ﬁve dollars and
sixty five cents...... e
WNine hundred fifty f'oul do]]nrs and forty two cent,s
Two hundred mghty one dollars and sixty seven
[ICT ] RO
Five hundred nmety geven do)lurs and ninety one
cents. . . .
One hundred forty nine dollms and mnet,y elght
cents,....
Thirty eight dollms...“ feebarae e,

ERET TR

P R R R IR R I ST PPN

R e N F YN IR LT

One hundred forty three dollars and seventy six

cents . s
Seventy ﬁve dollurs. ene e
Sixty 'dollars.
Thirty four dollars and fifty cents..... v couueuen
Thirty eight dollars... ........
Forty seven dollars and fifty aents wrneveas
Thirty five dollars....

PeEa tresaa taas nans

Y seee tenn cvar bttt sees naes

Forty seven dollars and fifty cents.....o.ovvuua v

Twenty three dollars and fifty cents.... ¢vouv .vu.

. One hundred twenty three dullars and fifty cents. .

One hundred twenty three dollars and fifty cents.,
Eighty five dollars and fifty esnts.... ...,
Fifty seven dollurs..vevennvvar onnn
Seventy six dollars.... cvv'vvuns
Ninety five dollars.
One hundred forty two dollars and fifty oents. eas
Sixty six dollars and fifty cents..... ..o vuuvous,
Fifty seven dollarg............
Fifty seven dollars...
Fifty soven dollars.
Ninety five dollars..
Ninety five dollars .......
Twenty five dollars and fifty cents.....vuenvvve ..
Ninety five dollars,.......
Beventy six dollars..
Ninety five dollars..

One hundred forty lwo dollars nnd ifty cents. teee
Forty seven dollars and fifty eents. .,....
Twenty three dollars and fifty cents.....
Twenty three dollars and fifty cents. ...

aeee 0
sese ress aese saes

esrsasee vsua ebee ia

Srer b rr cees orae saas aran

ebtes csbte aass sree srre auns

ess st eens

ceer seen

One hundred thirty three dollars ... ...

One hundred twenty three dollars and fifty canbs..
Forty seven dollars and filty cents. ... .... e
Forty seven dollars and fifty cents. ..o. voueurnn s

Thirty eight dollars.. oo

One hundred twenty three do]lnrs and ﬁfty cents. .
Thirty eight dollars.... ..
One hundred twenty thlee dollms und fifty cents..

1

1,173
166

790

3,379
2,003

1,067

29
09

57
17

53
68
16
37
30

28
47

23

65
42

67

91

Crap.

526

295
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gHiP. 295

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS—(CoNCLUDED.)

2,R 11, W. B LS,
(17,752 & 4,288 acres)

3, R. 11, W.E. L.8,,
4, R. 11, do
6, R, 11, do
6, R, 11, do
7, R, 11, do
8, R. 11, do
9, R, 11, do
10 R. 11, do

Bowdoin College, Dast..

Bowdoin College, West..
A, R, 12, W,E LS,
N.gNo.l,R.12,W.ELS

8. % No.1,R.12,W.L.L.S,

2, R, 12, do

E.43,R. 12, do

W.43,R. 12, do

K. 34, R. 19, do

W. 54, R, 12...... .00,

5,R.12, W.E.L.8,

6, R. 12, do

7, R. 19, do

8, R, 12, do

9, R, 12, do

10, R. 12, do

A, R, 15, do

AR, 13 and 14, do
(Gore),

1, R. 13, do

2, R. 13, do

3, R. 13, do

4, R. 13, do

8. 54, R. 13, do

N.44,R, 13, do

5,R.13,W.1 L.S ,(4,600)

5, R. 13, W. BE. L. 8.,
(11,020)

5,R.13,W.E. L S (‘2 892,

6, R, 13, W.E.L. S.,

7, K. ]3, do

8, R. 13, do

9, R, 13, do

10, R, 13, do

A, R, 14, do

1, R. 14, do

X, R, 14, do

E. $3,R. 14 and 15, W,
B L. Sieeerannn

W.%3,R. 14 and 15 W

4, R, 14, W.BE. L. S

5, R. 14, do

6, R, 14, do

7, R, 14, do

8, R, 14, do

9, R. 14, do

10, R. 14, do

Sugar Island. ... vovns,
Deer Island «uvve vuen
Middlesex Cannl .......
Day's Academy Grant ..

4, R, 16, W.E L.S,,
5, R. 15, do
6, R, 15, do
E. 17, R.15, do
W.37,R. 15, do
8, R, 15, do
9, R. 15, do
0, R. 15, do

. Twenty three dollars and fifty cents.........

Sixty three dollars.... cvovvier v ens s
One hundred forty two dollars nnd fifty cents.....
One hundred forty two dollars and fifty cents.....
Ninety five dollars..cv cvvvvvne vive vinnns
One hundred sixty one dollars imd ﬁfty cents. ....
One hundred fourteen dollars.... .
Ninety five dollars....
Ninety five dollars. oo vvvsvvnsvinn conn sans venn
Sixty six dollars and fifty cents.....
Ninety five dollars . . .
Highty five dollars and ﬁfLy cents.

One hundred forty two dollars and ﬁfty cents. ceee
Ninety five dollars.. FETETN
Forty seven dollars and fifty cents...ovuieavien s
Seventy six dollars.... ........
Thirty eight dollars.. hesvares
Twenty eight dollars and fifty oents...vsveus . ees
Ninety five dollars
Forty dollars........ ...
One hundred twenty three dollars and ﬁfty cents..
One hundred fourteen AollarS..ces vvus v vaan . ve
Ninety five @ollnrs,.ee vunsvene vivesavenons s
Fifty seven dollars...
Eighty five dollars and fifty cents, ..
Thirty eight dollars......... ..
Forty seven dollars and fifty cents,, ... .. .vus

IRREEE

PRI

et aase ervene

Cetaers vsue aser e rae aans

cerree teae .

R RIS

cvon cene

Seventy six dollars..
Seventy six dollars..
Ninety five dollars ..ve covsvrivaciirinennnsn
Ninety five dollars....
deven dodlars. ... ..viiiiiiininvasn
Eighty eight dollars. ... ...vvovvviui s

eens

cete yess snes vean

Twenty eight dollars and fifty ceuts..

e s seas aens

eres seraanon

Forty dollars.....ovvcivnniinsvene
Three dollars and fifty cents,....oevcivs vans
One hundred four dollars and fifty conts....
Seventysix dollars.... .... tersaseeanss
Sixty six dollars and fifty cents..ee veusuvees vins
Seventy six dollars. .
Forty three dollars and fifty oeuts PRI
Ninety five dollars.ouv vvee conevvens toneonnnns
TRighty five dollars and fifty centse cvuvviuensavns
Nineteen dollars....

YRR serh aear wune aras

“ees sree avsa st arsa cr e ason

Ninety five dollarg..ovvvesvivs srersaenione oo

.| Thirty eight dollars.cveeviee viiive canevasnases
| Ninety five dolars. ..o vovvveneviessnvevrnnasr o

Ninety five dollars......co v vuus vus
Seventy six dollars.... ..o vves v
Sixty six dollars and fifty cents.........
Forty sevon dollars and fifty cents..vs cvve vunn
Forty seven dollars and fifty cents....
Forty three dollars.... ...
Twenty three dollars and ﬁfhy cents. .
Nine dollars and fifty cents,.... .... ...
Ninety five dollars PR
Thirty eight dollars....c.vvevevnnscarnvenncans
Sixty six dollars and fifty cents....v.ovviun vunn
Forty seven dollars and fifty cents...covsiuesvuss
Sixty six dollars and fifty cents.......co.vesvas.
Thirty eight dollars.... .oovoviieiiinun ciunaunn
Seventeen dollars and fifty cents...u vuue vy vues
Forty two dollars.... PRI TP
Thirty five dollars and fifty cents....... .c.0....
Twonty eight dollars and fifty cents......euevuss

e

ssee raen

cer rece vane s

Lete e cevy

Twenty four thousand two hundred fifty two dol-
lars and fifty 0ents..us vevive cies vens svsaseas

63
142
142

161

24,262 60



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC.

Arrowsic........
Bath ..vveunoun,

Bowdoinham ....

Bowdoin ........
Georgetown,.....
Porkins .........
Phipsburg ..e....
Richmond .......

Topsham vo.u'uss

West Bath,......
Woolwich ... ....

Tive hundred sixteen dollars and twenty two cents.......
Thirty two thousand thirty two dollars and seventy one|

cents .... . . .
Threo thousand two hundred hhlrty six dollms nnd forty
aight conts, oo ovu v vt vie i nes verserenaenn

Two thousand thirty six dollars and three cents,.uuevies
Bight hundred forty four dollars and ninety nine cents. ..
One hundred eighty four dollars aud fifteen cents .......
Two thousand one hundred forty dollars and thirty cents,
Six thousand two hundred fifteen dollars and seventy one
cents ..ovvus o ..
Four thousn.nd four hundred four dollars und ninety exghb
cents ... e s asas it aesaee eean
Six hundred ﬁfhv dolln.rs and ninety six cents....... ...
Two thousand nine hundred ninety dollars and eighty six

GONLS Ly s vuvs voso vone sens soce anensess sans vaas suns

Fifty five thousand two hundred fifty three
dollars and thirty ninecents.......oeeveusvinn cous

COUNTY OF SOMERSET.

516
32,032
3,236

2,036
8id

184 -

2,140
6,215

4,404
650

2,990

55,253

39

AnsSon «ve cvvevessss. | Two thousand seven hundred seventy six dollars

and eighteen cents ...... ..

Athens ... .....evs ... | Two thousand one hundred fonty three dolln.rs ‘and

seventy twooents ........ Cees tesscentrans

Bingham .....v.vs ... | One thousand sevon dollars and ninotoon cents
Brighton «...eevav ovoo| Four bundred sixty dollars and two cents. ..\v ...,
Cambridge .... ...« ....|Five hundred forty seven dollars and ten cents.. -

Canann «ovvees cvreae

One thousand seven hundred thirty five dollars and
ﬁfbymnecents..... ...... e tiee s

Concord....... ........| Four bundred fifty nine dollars and s 81X 0onts, v v.us
Cornville ,..vvvusvovo.|One thousand six hundred forty six dollars and

thirty six 060tS o cvuw vave venn crenvanen

Detroit « e vvve vvuev.o. [Seven hundred ten dollars and forty eight uents...
Embden .....e.uve ... |One thousand forty dollars and seventy eight cents
Fairfield .. .....vuv oo | Five thousand nine hundred forty eighb dollars and

eighty two oents ..,.......

Harmony «..vv.vov ... [ Nine hundred fifty five dolln.rs and forty e;ght

cenbts .. .oer iiue ivee v

Hartland vesveveeevne.|One thousund threo hundred twenty three dolln.rs

nndﬁftyelghtoents.......

Lexington..... «sus «...|Three hundred ninety dollars und ﬁfby oents -
Madison . ............|Two thousand five hundred fifty five dollars and

eighty five oents. ..o vvue vovve it i vl

Mayfield .......ve0 .v..| Forty six dollars and eeventy seven cents ... ...
Mercer vovevsnsens o iOne thousand five hundred five doliars and seventy

SIX 0ONbS. vu tvaa vt veur venr b e e e

MoSCOW vvvrvvs vive ovo | Four hundred qlxty dollars and forty five cents ...
New Portland .........|Two thousand six dollars and fifty six cents.......
Norridgewoeck ,........|Three thousand two hundred fourteen dollars and

Palmyra .o avus ..

tem 0ONES. o v iyt v i i e e e
+eevstOne thousund sevon hundred hhlrty eight do]lnrs
and eighty three cents. .. .... ... .o iiev it

Pittsfield..+vvs vare oe.. | Two thousand five hundred ninety six dellars and

eighty seven oents. .. ...v.oveeen civeiiiviuin

Ripley........vcovo...| Five hundred eighty five doliars and ten cents....
St. Albans ............|Two thousand oue hundred fifty five doliars and ten

[L1:] 174 B Cieevaee

Solon «vvvvvvevaiasor..|One thousand six hundred slxty two dollurs and

elxtyﬁvecenls....., . Cees e

Skowhegan. ....... ....|Seven thousand nine hundred slz(teen dol]nrs and

eighty six oents ... .oes iveevier ven i veen

Smithfield.............| Bight hundred forty four dol]nrs and sixty oents.
Starks .ovv vevuveve ooty [ One thousand four hundred ten dollars and elghhy

86VeD CONt8. ..vv cvut sune cane e

Dead River plantation .{One huudred ninoty two dollars and thnty gix

oents .... . eu 0.

Flag Staff plantation ...|Oune hundred seventy threo dollure and nmety five

[ 1= ¢ 1 P S S

72

719

02
10

59
06

36

82

58
650

85
ki

76
45
656
10
83

87

327
Cmar. 295
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF SOMERSET—(CONTINUED.)

Pleasant Ridge plantat'n
1,R.2, W.K.R......
2, R. 2, do .....
1,R.3, do ....
2,R.3, do ......
N.54,R.8,d0 ...
LRY4, do ....
2, R. 4, do ....
3,R.4, do ..
1, R. 5, do ......
2, R. 5, do ...,
3, R. 5, do ...,
4, R. 8, do  .u....
1, R. 6, do
Part 2, R. 6, W, K R
E.CR.viovvvnns
2, R. 6, W, K, R., W.
C.Roovn.n .
3,R. 6, W, K Roones,
4, R, 6, do
b,R.6, do ......
1, R. 7, do ...,
2, R. 7, do
3, R. T, do ...
4, R T, do ......
5, R. 1, do ...,
6, R. T, do ......
1, R, 3, B.P,,E. K. R..
92, R. 3, do
1, R. 4, do
2, R 4, do
1, R. 5, do
2, R. b, do
1, R. 6. e
1L, R l,N B. K. P T.

B K P, stnp,
N. B. K. P.,
ish Aecademy..
.B.K.P. stnp,
N. B. K. P s
ond.,

1, N. B, K P.,
Moose River ....

B =t
g ®
e"f;d:‘du
BT -A
94,_”_*‘
SRRt

=
=

XS
[l
>
=]
02—
ac]

»~
&

5, R, 1, N. B. K, P,
Ettienne Pond.......
6.R. 1, N. B. K. P,

Holeb
1, R, 2, N B K P,
Tomhegnn N
2, R. 2, N. B. K P
Brnssun. Crer b eenn
3, R 2, N. B. K. P,
Thorndxke
4, R. 2, N, B. K, P.,
H()]den..........
5, R. 2, N. B. K, P
Denmq P
6, R. 2, N, B. K, P
Forsnlth eeeen s
Big W, N B. K. P

Little W, do
1, R. 3, N. B K. P,
West Middlesex .....

2, R. 3, N. BB K P,
Soldlcrs e aaes
B.}.3,R, 3 N B X.P.
N.w .13,R.3, do
8. W. {3, R.3 do
4 R 3, do
5, R. 3, N. B. K. P,
Sandy Bay...... oo
6, R.3, N.B.K P.....

Seboomook vvvi it suen

.| Fifty seven dolarg..............
.| Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents...

One hundred ten dollars and ninety five cents.....
Forty dollars........

babe At G aena cess s eaas

“t rest asse anan

Ce e aaes

Sixty six dollars and fifty cents. .... civsvevsaens

.{ Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents....eueuu..e.
.1 8ixty six dollars and fifty cents...veveve vose v
.| Bighty five dollars and fifty cents. .o.v cvas vaee s

Seventy six dollars ... ............
Eighty five dollars and fifty cents.....
Ninety five dollars.... ... Ceve e
Righty five dollars u.nd ﬁfty oents,. ces
Ninety five doHars ... ......covviuuns

Lighty five dollars and ﬁfty eents. cvosvrieie vt

crascens aran
crre seer
TR

cheae sy

Fifty seven dollarS..ee sovsvion vvessennsonesnne

Thirty three dollars.. ...ove-vseeenire cansnees
Seventy six dollars....
Eighty five dollars and fifty ceuts. .......oveve e
Eighty five dollars and fifty cents..... .........
Bighty five dollars and fifty cents.... ..oueue v
Seventy six dollars.... ....
Sixty six dollars and ﬁfty oents. oo,
Ninety five dollars ... ...
One hundred fonr dollars u.nd ﬁfty cents o an
Sixty six dollars and fifty cents.
Thirty eight dollars.... ..
Tighty five dollars and fifty eents......... cuvu o
Forty seven dollars and fifty cents. «oovvervnunne s
Bighty five dollars and fifty cents.... ...
Thirty three dollars.............
Eighty five dollars and fifty cents....
Fifty seven dollars.... coviviir svne vesnvone cunn

ek et besa saes seue sean

e ues e aens

oo

se tusereanse s ceet aren

se e aene s

Eighty five dollars and fifty cents..evevsuevunsos
Nine dollars and fifty cents.... o cvev svenveenaans

Fifty seven dollarg..vu cove vvvnvvnravonvanr cnen
Nineteen dollars...

S etec arss ssecen acas paot anas

Ninety five dollars.... vovsvivivvunusns sonnsane
Sixty six dollars and fifty centde .veevver e
Forty seven dollars and fifty cents,..ei e vevn oses
Ninety five dollars..os viercvie vvnr croevevranns
One hundred four doilars and fifty cents.........
Seventy 81X dolIars..cs vevs sven cuvesaressas eves
Oue hundred fourteen dollars.... .ceeeee cooo cuss
.| Fifty seven dollars.....ooevuiveovnsvrnenesovnns
Sixty six dollars and fifty cents...ooiivevinsvaes
Forty seven dollars and fifty cents.........

Sixty six dollars and fifty cents...... ..
Twenty three dollars and fifty cents....ovvenv .y

R

One hundred four dollars and fifty cents..........

Beventy six dollars.... ... ...ciiae e
Forty seven dollars and fifty eents
Twenty eight dollars and fifty cenhs.
Eight dollars and fifty cents...ovovniienunes auen
Twenty dollars and fifty cents

cere aren ey

Twenty nine dollars and fifty cents.....vvu vuvns
Fifty cents ... ..
One hundred twenty th1ee dollnr‘ and ﬁfhy cents. .

66
47
95
}04
76
114
57
66
47
66
23
104
76
47
28
20
29

123

50
50

50

00
50
50
50
50

50
60
50



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF SOMERSET—(CoONCLUDED.)

1, R. 4,N.B. K. P,,

Plymont,h .vs .... | Bighty five doliars and fifty cents....... .... .... 86 60
2, R. 4, N. B. K P.,

Plt,tuton ........ ..., | Ninety five dollars and fifty cents.....c..ovn.n. 95 60
3,R.4,N. B.K.P,,

Hammond .......... |Seventy six dollars..........c. . s eeer e 76 00
4, R. 4, N.B. K. P.....|Twenty seven doliars und ﬁny cents. [N 27 60
5, R. 4, do ....|8ix doHars and twenty five oeuts................ 6 26
3, R. 5, do . Thlrhyfuuxdollalq...‘.. e eree e aras 34 00
4, R.16, W. B. L. 8. ....|Sixty six dollars and fifty OODE8 e veme errn o o 66 50
B.35,R.16,do..., ... Thxrtytlneedullms...,....................... 33 00
W, 456,R.16,do........|Seventeon dollars.. .... ... e eere v e e 17 00
6, R. 16, W.B. L. S. ... | Thirty dollars nnd fifty eeuts eriteereenearer e 30 50
7, R. 16, do ... | Four doliars and fifty cents. .eev vevs veev vnun varn 4 50
8, R 16, do cevs|[Four dodars, . vues cves tien caonsnresannsann nven 4 00
9, R. 16, do vors [Tive dOlATS .v civs vne vovt vose chee sann taas avay 5 00
10,R. 186, do weo. | Iorty seven dollurs und fifty oents... ... . ... ..\ 47 50
4, R, 17, do +va. | Eighty five dollars and fifty cents.....vvevuvn ous 86 50
5, R, 17, do voed [SIX AONAIS. cevs coer vevr nnneannnomanns . 6 00
6, R, 117, do veo.|Thirty five doflars. oo cvvr civniner viet vnne v 36 00
7, R. 17, do +v. | Sixty six dollars and fifty cents, .....eovvernnnas 66 50
8, R, 17, do voo. Thirty four dollars.... ..o veveivarvennvennons 34 00
9, R, 17, do «vs. | Forty three dollars.... .. he et v e aennarer aae 43 00
10, R. 17, do veoo |Sixty two dollars and fifty cents ... .vvs voee sun 62 60
4, R. 18, do veu.|8ix dollars and fifty cents... ..o vivevivrvienaens 6 50
5, R, 18, do +ovo |Bixty six dollars and fifty cents, .vov vevevevn vvun 66 60
6, R, 18, do +oo. | Four dollars and fifty cents,.... ... Ceresarar iees 4 50
7, R. 18, do ess.|Five dollars.......... 6 00
9, R. 18, do «s..|Twenty three dollars und twenty ﬁve oents . ..un. 23 26
5, R. 19, do ..«.|Five dollars and fifty cents..... ..ovvvveveennnen 5 60
6, R, 19, do «... | Five dollars and fifty 080tS o vovu vevr vvus vive aons 5 650
7, R. 19, do veo.jFour dollars. . cvvs evvn vaan ree teetares aen 4 00
8, R. 19, do «o. |Thirty eight dollars. .. vervivs ciee tinsinns vune 38 00
5, R, 20, do ..«.|Thirty one dollars and twenty five centS.......... 31 26

Fifty Gve thousand twenty six dollars and twenty
fOUT GBTEB. 4 vvus vovs vors cusnvans sunsosneanist 55,026 24

<COUNTY OF WALDO.

Belfast..........| Thirteen thousand three hundred eighteen dollars and
three oents. .. ..., . Caees cvieenensene.ees] 13,318 03
Belmont .... .... |Five hundred nine dollms und mnehy eight oents....... 509 98
Brooks ..........|One thousand two dollars and ninety three cents........| 1,002 93
Burnham.,......| Nino hundved sixty four dollars and seventy nine cents.. 964 79
Frankfort ., ..... | Ooe thousand one hundred six dollars and forty six cents.| 1,106 46
Freedom ........|Nine hundred fifty nine dollars and fifty three eents, ..., 969 53
Isleshorough ....|Seven hundred seventy one dollars and twenty four cents 771 24
Jackson .........| Eight hundrod eighty fuur dollars and niuety oents...... 884 90
Knox.......... |One thousand ninety four doilars and fourteen cents.....[ 1,094 14
Liberty ... .....|One thousand twenty one doliars and thirty cents...... 1,021 30

Lincolnville.....|Two thousand one hundred alghty nine dollars and forhy
fouroents.... ... ... ... Cereraeneaeae| 2,189 44

Monroe .........;One thousund six "hundred thlrty seven do]lnrs and forty
eight cents....... FETIN 1,637 48
Montville.......|One thousand nine hundred two dol]nrs nnd eighty four ots 1,902 84
Morrill . .... ....|Six hundred sixty seven deliars and twenty two cents.... 667 22
Northport....... [ Nino hundred five dollars and ninety nine cents...., .... 905 99
Palermo.,.......|{One thousand two hundred ten dollars and thirteen cents. 1,210 13
Prospect..... ....| Nine handred twenty four dollurs and fifty two cents.... 924 52
Searsmont.......|One thousand five hundred five dollars and fifty eight ots..; 1,606 58
Searsport ... ....|Iive thousand one hundred eighty nine dollars and forty ots| 5,189 40
Stockton ........|Four thousand six dolinrs and forty Hve oents... ess ourn 4,006 46
Swanville ,.,....|Seven hundred twe dollars and tifteen oents .vuvvvvs vuas 702 156
Thorndike.....,.|One thousand three hundred twenty six dollars. ........ 1,326 00
Troy .ovvuevssvo.|One thousand one hundred sixty nine dollars and forty ots 1,169 40

Unity...........|One thousand nine hundred twenty five dollars and eight
OBNES .4 ve vase suseonnsoare reresees cunsrarovessavest 1,926 08
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF WALDO— (CoNCLUDED.)

. Danforth......

Waldo .. .... ....|Seven hundred twenty two dollars and fifty eight cents. 722 58
Wintorport .. ....|Three thousand seven dollars and seventy four cents..... 3,007 74
Fifty thousand six hundred twenty five dollars and thirty
COTES v e s sene veos sunn siansvsveassnsans savsosnesess! 00,6256 30
COU\TTY OF WASHINGTON.
Addison ..............|{One thousund three hundred twenty doliars and
thirty six cents..... 1,320 36
Alexander ............|Three hundred seventy “dollars “and nmety four
[1:7:] % IR . PP 370 94
Bailoyville.... ........| Two hundred sx\ty elght dollu.rs u.nd elghty ﬁve
cents v uveevian . venn 268 85
Baring ...v.vvvvuevs ..o Four hundred eighty one dollu.rs ond seventy three
[T 1 481 73
Beddington ...........|One hundred snxty dollnrs und forty two oents. cees 160 42
Calais ......o0veevvo..|Seven thousand six hundred twenty eight dollars
and twenty five cents ... ....... fevreeercee.] 7,628 25
Centerville ........ ...| Twohundred ten dollars and eighty two eents ..... 210 82
Charlotte .............,.| Three hundred th11ty five dollars and seventy four
[T Y R L R ever e 3356 T4
Cherryfield ....0eussas. | Two thousund one hundlod sevonty six dollars and
tWelve 0BnbS.aus covs viun v serin cienaann cunn 2,176 12
Columhin ..... ..., ....|Six hundred forty one dollnrs u.nd fourteen cents.. 641 14
Columbia Falls ........|BEight hundred eighty five dollars and thirty four
CONES o4 vuee vivn cans vaanae 885 34
Cooper....vvesvevs+... | One hundred seventy four dollars und elghty nine
cents .. ... e e et aee e e e 174 89
Crawford..............| One hundred fifty t\vo dollurs n.nd twenty nine eents 152 29
Cutler .......sv0sv....|Five hundred fifty three dollars and six cents. .... 553 06
vess osss| Two hundred fifty four dollars and nine cents. .... 234 09
Deblois . +..vvuves ... | Ninety dollars and twenty eight cents. .. . 90 28
Dennysville ....vs. +...| Nine hundred ninety seven dollars and ﬁfty n1ne
(o] 7 S T T 997 59
East Machias .. ...:....| Two thousand nine hundred eleven dollurs and ﬁfty
fivecents... ... vue i iiun it . 2,911 b5
Eastportss..cve vvus vuoo | Four thousand five hundred fifteen dollars and 81xty
Biveo 08NS vovvee vive vuvnn sowsarcnesannnoese| 4,016 6B
Eaton ...vvieeveseseo. | Two hundred dollars ovvvus vvievnnn cove s 200 00
Edmunds.......,......! Four hundred thirty two dollars and eighty elght
0ONES Lo hvs e e i e e 432 88
Harrington ... +ees ..., |One thousand two hundred forty eight dollars and
eighty five cents ,.... v.veevienins vveeoaes| 1,248 86
Jonesborough .........|Four hundred thirty six doilars and fourteen cents, 436 14
Jonesport . ...y «ese ... {Seven hundred eighty four dollars and fifty three
[T 17 784 53
Kossuth .. 4000 cvuesy.. [One hundred thlrty three dollu.x‘s aud fifty cents. .. 133 50
Lubee . ...ivivies oo, |One thousand five hundred fifty two dollarsand one
080be uur vuan Cive seneern e vewesss.| 1,662 01
Machiag .. .v.vsvee ... | Four thousand eight hundred nlncty six dolln,rs and
twenty nine ents v.vev vave vint ciit cine nen..| 4,896 29
Machiasport ...vs.. .... | Nine hundred eighty nine dullnls and eleven oents 989 11
Marion ..vvvuevuss oo |One hundred fifty dollars and thirty four oents.... 160 34
Marshfield ............{Three hundred fifty seven dollars and fifty one
(153117 R e i e, Cedeeres aes 357 51
Meddybemps .. +.vv ... |One hundred twonty dollars and mnety vents. el 120 90
Milbridge ..... ..., ....|One thousand five hundred two dollars and forty )
two cents .. ... e e, et veee et arne 1,602 42
Northfield.............|Two hundred 51xty ﬁve dollars and twenty nine| :
BONES o v vuve vbntienn i i e e e 265 29
Pembroko ...vsvvvvvv..{One thousand nine hundred forty 51x dollnrs und
ninety 6ents..vvvviy it vian vinn . 1,946 90
Perry..covvieveenecs.o|One thousand thirty dollars and sixty three oents. 1,030 63
Princeton .....+sus+... | Ninc hundred four dollars and seventy one cents. . 904 71
Rohbinston.... vsss ... |Six hundred thirty seven dollars and ten cents.. .. 637 10
Steuben ..vvvvveresav..|Nine hundred thirty five dollars and thirty four
L4111 o 935 34




STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON~—(ConCLUDED.)

Talmadge . .ovvvunns
Topsfield .o vove vinn
Trescott vovvervenn vnns

Vanesborough .....
Waite ....

vese asen

EEEREEE

Aesley «.o.oi
Whiting vvvvvrvons vae

Whitneyville .v.oovvun.
Codyville plantation.,...

No. Mdplavissvensene
No.21pl.o..vv e
18, East Division.,. ....

19, do
26, do P
27, do e aeas
18, Middle Division....
S.E 419, do vens
319, do
24, do
25, do
29, do
30, do
31, do
36, do see
31, do
42, do [P
B, 443, do
W. 343, do
N.25 N. Division. , e
8.6 do
6, da
B. § Strip, N. of G \T
Dlvlslon e e

% Strip N, of 6, ¥
Dw1~1on P
Two Mile Strle 0f6
21, R 1, 'lltcombs
Sulvey, Fowler et. als,
3,R.1 Hmckloy... .
Dyer

b

retey oo

, Lennox. .

Indisn townshlp,
strip one mile wide. .,

9, R. 3, Jockson Brook. .

.| Two hundred dollars.
.|One hundred forty three dollarﬂ and elghty two

. {One hundred sixty five dollars ..

One bundred forty seven dollars and eighty cents. .
Four hundred fifteen dollars and nineteen eents.
Two hundred sixteen dollars.

cents .
Three hundred nineteen do]lurs und elghty seven

cents .. .
Three hundred seventy three dollurs zmd ninety

seven cents. ...
Tive hundred fifty seven dollars und forty ﬁve cents
One hundred thirty nine dollars and seventy eight

cents
Seventy five dollars and thirty one cents.........
One hundred one dollars and zixty two cents......
Twenty two dollars.... veeu ...
Twenty two dollars....
Thirty dollars ..
Thirty six dollars and twenty five eents..........
Seventy five dollars v v veus vivn ot
Elevon dollars ...
Forty three dollars....
One hundred fifty five dollars, .. ..vos vonn veus cuns
Seventy flve dollars ... ....
One hundred seventy one dollars and fifty cents...
One huudred sixty dollars......
3eventy five doliars....... ..
Three hundred dollars. ..
Ninety five dollars....
One hundred eighty five dollars, .ovevuve vuun
Thirty dollars ........

.......... vhes esesan

................... Sares e

Cite cera seen sane

PRI

v ean .o chet vroa eess

s aass cacn s

CEd et crua e saes teae seas

Sere seiv sees et srue tene

bis aess cass sean

shee taas sens sebe seat enne

.| Forty three dollars and ﬁfty conts. ..o RETRTER

Fifteen dollars..
Forty five dollurs [P
Thirty seven dollars and fifty cents o .ove.uu'.un.

Lees aras aees bere s

Nine dollars,.cvve vovs vonnvvnn

chet sere aesa e

Six dollars.......
.| Eleven dollars and twenty five cents..... ....

Seet Taas ters sate tese area vaas

Twenty two dollars and fifty cents .........0 ...
Nine dollars..
Ninety dollars........
Ninety dollars ... ..

vees Leen ree eaae sae ek vaen seay

SEee s se taes nsen coen aan

TR

.| Twenty two dollars [\nd ﬁfty eents. PPN

Seven dolinrs and fifty cents....
.| Twenty two dollars and fifty cents. ces
Sixty dolars . ...
Ninety dollars

Twenty two dollars and fifty cents..,
.| Forty five dollars.. ...

IR

Seven dollars and fifty cents..
Two hundred dollars..,...

Forty seven thousand eight hundred fifty one dol-
lars and twenty seven cents, .. ..

ev st seee aene

147
415
216
200

7
200

47,851

00

00
25

50
00
00
00
50
50
50
00
00

5 00

50
00

50
00

29
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF YORK.

Aoton ....... ... One thousand six hundred thirty eight doliars and thirty
. six cents . 1,638 36

Alfred .o....vuu. Two thousand one ‘hundred thuty elght dollars nnd snty
seven cents..... . 2,138 67
Berwick.........|Three thousand thlrty four dolln.rs nnd srxty three oents . 3,034 63

Biddeford . .| Twenty elght thousand four hundred thirty four dollars|
and siX 0entS..cuue it i e e i e e e 28,434 06

Buxton .........|Four thousand one hundred fifty five dollars and elghty
OISt va vt w s s e ceen taee e e ceas e 4,166 80

Cornish 4 .uus vus One thousand five hundred fifty five dollars and ninet)
six cents. ... 1,666 96

Dayton . ..vv.u. One thousand two hundled eleven dollurs a.nd elghty 8ix|
(L) 1 1,211 86

Eliot ...........|Two thousand six hundred eighty three dollars and ninety
cents ..... 2,683 90

Hollis,..........|Two thousnnd two hundred twenty six dollurs und th\rty
eight cents...coov vvin i iiir i iien cian e 2,226 38

Kennebunk......|Seven thousmnd elght hundlad nlnety three dollnrs n.nd
sixty two cents..... 7,893 62

Kennebunkport ..| Four thousand five hundred thirteen dollars and thlrty
. seven cents. . 4,613 37

Kittery o vvue ovo. | Three thousund one hundred nmeteen dollurs n.nd elghty
eightoents ... ......o.oveiveins 3,119 88

Lebanon .... ....}Two thousand six hundred twenty six dollurs und elghty
fOur 6ENES . cve veee virr et siatcren tees e rae s 2,626 84

Limerick........|Two thousand one hundred nmety throe dollars and thirty
BEVON CENESs .4 v or v vans vuve e siat aers e s 2,193 37
Limington ... ....|Two thousand six hundred swtean doll‘us and twelve ots.| 2,616 12

Lyman,......... One thousand seven hundred twenty nine dollars and
forty tWo COBES. v vt vius sevn ivin e e i e e 1,729 42

Newfield ........[One thousand four hundred ninety seven dollars and
twenty three cents .... . 1,497 23
North Berwick.,.|Three thousand forty four dnllars a.nd ﬁfty thlee cants 3,044 53

Parsonsfield .....|Three thousand one hundred sixty five dollars and two
O8NS 4 v s tses coms sese tonn beer tree tean sose senunens 3,166 02

8ac0.v sy vsee va.. | Fifteen thousand five hundred ninety five dollars and
thirty six cents...... 15,696 36

Sanford.,.... ....|Two thousand eight hundred seven dolla.rs a.nd nlnety
BOVOI CONBES .t v v same vuve vuet cove conn sons vansvnon sras 2,807 97

Shapleigh .......{One thousand two hundrad fifty eight dollars and thirty]
cents . . .| 1,268 30
South Berwick. ..} Four thoumnd nlnety ﬁve dollurs a.nd forty three oents | 4,095 43

Waterborough ...{One thousand .eight hundred twenty five dollars and
twenty three cents .... 1,826 23

Wells...vvus +v.. | Three thousand four hundred twenty s1x dolln.rs n.nd n1ne
CODES «ove tian nns it iae v et bt e ca ey 3,426 09

York....... ++s+ | Three thousand elght hundred lety ﬁva dollars and two
CentY voee avenn [P savesesavesneead] 3,863 02

One hundred twelve thousand three hundred fifty two
dollars and seventy twe Cents. sesvee vovs vons-var aes.1112,362 72




STATE TAX,

RECAPITULATION,

COUNTIES, AMOUNT. DOLLS. CFS,

Androseoggin. .| Bighty eight thousand forty one dollars and seventy two|
BBIER .t ve vvas vaus connaanr e eans et et e e 88,041 72

Aroostook.....|Twenty four thousand one hundred thirty two dollars and
DINBEY W0 CODER . uv vuvr aves suiire ver vaen ioneaans 24,132 92

Cumkerland «,.|Two hundred forty four thousand nine hundred nine dol-
lars and seventy three cents...........c.cevoiiniis 244,909 T3
Franklin...... Twenty nine thousund three dollars and fifty cents.... .. 29,003 50

Hancook .. ....{Thirty seven thousand eight hundred fifty four dollars and
fOrby 60VOD GOMLI . tvv v vvss veon covs veos canuavenrns 37,854 47

Kennebec . ....|One hundred four thousand nine hundred thirteen dollars
and fourteen GONtS. .vu tiit coit siie et caae ceee vas 1 104,913 14

Knox...ee.... | Fifty two thousand six hundred thirteen dollars and
eighty cents. 52,613 80

Linooln ¢4 ... | Thirty four th()usand threc hundred fm ty ewht dollnrs
and sevon ocents .... 34,348 07

Oxford.... ....[Forty nine thousand four hundled ﬁfty three dollurs and
seventy seven cents,.... G eve vees veen e iieeteaies 49,463 77

Penobscot +....|One hundred thirteen thousand six hundred forty nine|
dollars and sixty nine cents........ ievviieeviunnn 113,649 69

Pigcataquia....|Twenty four thousand two hundred ﬁfty two dollars and
fifty four cents. 24,262 54

Sagadahoo,.... | Fifty five thousand two huﬂdled ﬁfty bhree dollars aud
thirty nine eents.... vovvuver v iiviiiencien caeins 55,253 39
Someorset ,,....|Fifty five thousand five dollars and twenty four ceats.... 55,006 24

Waldo «o+.....| Fifty thousand six hundred twenty five dollars and thirty
1113 117 S N 50,626 30

Washington ...| Forty seven thousand eight hundred fifty one dollnrs and
twenty seven cents.............oeiaes 47,851 27

York ...ees...{One hundred twelve thousand three hundred ﬁfty two
dollars and seventy two cents.. .. [N TET Y 112,352 72

One million one hundred twenty four thousand two hun-
dred sixty one dollars and twenty seven cents.........| 1,124,261 27

Secr. 2, The treasurer of this state shall, in the month of April,
in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and eighty,
send his warrant, with a copy of this tax act, directed to the
mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of each city, town
or plantation taxed as aforesaid, requiring them respectively to
assess, in dollars and cents, the sums so charged, according to the
provisions of the law for the assessment of tazes, and to add the
amount of such tax to the amount of county and town taxes to be
by them assessed in each city, town, plantation or other place,

. respectively.

Secr. 3. The treasurer, in his sald warrant, shall require the
said mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors, respectively, to
pay or to issue their several warrant or warrants requiring the
collectors of their several cities, towns and plantations, to pay the
paid treasurer on or before the first day of January, one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-one, the sums against said cities,
towns and plantations, respectively, in this act contained, and
said mayor, selectmen and assessors, respectively, shall return a
certificate of the names of such collectors, with the sums which
each may be required to collect, to said treasurer, some time
before the first day of December, in the year of our Lord one
thousand eight hundred and eighty.
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GORSEDH OF BARDS,

Sror. 4. Whenever for the period of sixty days after the time
fixed for the payment of this tax, there shall be any delinquency
to pay the same ou the part of the collector of any city, town or
plantation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to
issue his warrant for enforcing the collection of the same against
sach collector, The warrant shall be directed to the sheriff, or
his deputies, of the appropriate county, and made in accordance
with the laws already existing on that subject, except that it shall
be returned in ninety days from its date, and in addition to the
tax itself, it shall require the officer to collect interest thereon at
the rate of six per centum yearly, from the day when the tax
became payable, with filty cents more for the warrant and lawful
fees of such sheriff or deputies avising thereon,

Seer. 5. When any state tax assessed upon any city or town
remains unpaid, such city or town is precluded from drawing from
the state tieasury the school funds set apart from such eity or
town, so long as such tax remains unpaid.

Becr, 6. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 18, 1880,

Chapter 206,
An not to incorporate the Penobscot Valley Qorsedh of Bards and State of Maine
Branch of the Druidic University of America.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows :

Secr. 1. Daniel H. Owen, Samuel W. Hoskins, J. Ingra-
ham Brown, J. Henry Lindsey, Seth B. Sprague, George P.
Sewall, Charles D. Sprague, Benjamin C. Woodbury, Charles
James Shreve, Louis C. Stearns, J. Higgins Wilson, Clark
Woodbury, Willlam MecLaughlin, James Davies, and their
associates and successors, are hereby incorporated into a body
politic and corporate forever, under the name of the Penob-
scot Valley Gorsedh of Bards and State of Maine Branch
of the Druidic University of America, for the purpose
of promoting literature, science, art, medicine, philosophy,
and other branches of knowledge and iundustry, according to
the graded and seven years’ curriculum of the bards, of incul-
cating the doctrine of unity, peace and concord, and of main-
taining the uninterrupted continuance of the ancient and
primitive three sublime orders, to wit, of Ovytes, Bards and



